FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) (a) - O'4 REC 1027691		SHEET		NENT OF COMMER and Trademark Offi No .
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record	the attached origi	<u> </u>	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Reiner MANTHEY Rudolf ROSSING	Name:(address of receiv Groz-Beckert KG ddress:		9587 U.B. PTO 10/861513 060704
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 😐 Yes 🛚 No	l ———			
 3. Nature of conveyance: <u>∞</u> Assignment <u>□</u> Merger 	Street Add	lress: <u>Parkweg 2</u>	2	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Albstadt</u> Country: <u>GERMANY</u> ZIP: <u>72458</u>			
Other Execution Date: <u>May 28, 2004</u>	Additional nam	ne(s) and address	(es) attached?	<u>□</u> Yes ⊠ No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence			s and patents in	nvolved: <u>1</u>
Name: Norman N. Kunitz FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	 Total number of applications and patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 			
Internal Address:	<u>□</u> Enclose <u>∞</u> Authori	ed ized to be charge	d to deposit ac	count
Street Address: Suite 401L 1801 K Street, NW	8. Deposit Account Number: 06-1135			
City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: 20006-1201 16/2004 GT0N11 00000024 061135 10861513	(Attach dup)	licate copy of this p	bage if paying by	deposit account
	E THIS SPACE		<u></u>	<u></u>
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. <u>Norman N. Kunitz</u> 20,586 <u>20,586</u> Name of Person Signing Registration No. 	mation is true ar	nd correct and an		y is a true cop ine 7, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments	s, and document:	2	
Fax documents to be recorded with require Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Direct P.O. Box 1450, Alexa	d cover sheet inf n required cover or of the United	ormation to (703 sheet informatior States Patent an) 306-5995 h to:	ffice

PATENT REEL: 015457 FRAME: 0215 Plich, Even, Tabla & Flannery 1801 K Street, Julie 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201

ASSIGNMENT Auorney Dockel 7863-84041 OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS <u>Beiner MANTHEY</u> residing at <u>Lunrenkamp 36, 46348 Racaled</u>, <u>Germany:</u> and <u>Rudolf ROSSING</u>, residing at <u>Howseer Weg 99, 46325 Borken</u>, <u>Cermony</u>, <u>berninafter</u> collectively referred to as the Assignor, has invented a contain improvement relation to <u>HEDDLE SHAFT ROO. METHOD FOR PROPUCING IT. AND HEDDLE SHAFT</u> for which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

[X] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

[] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on _____, Serial No. _____ the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS Groz-Beckert KC. Parkwen 2, 72458 Albeitedt, Germany. hereinafter referred to as the Assignce. Is desirous of nequiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all potents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renawals, reissues and protongations thereof.

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Assigner to shid Assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assigner hereby essigne, sells and transfers to said Assigner, and said Assigner's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, fitle and interest in and to said application, lactuding any and all divisions and conflucations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; and Assigner, and said Assigner, and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; and Assigner, and and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; and Assigner, and and any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said Invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and edvantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or urms of any and all such patents which granted, including any and all renewals, relaxes and prolongations thereof, for the use and banefit of said Assignee, and said Assigner's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a member as the said Assigner might or could have held and onjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said Assigner hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignce, or said Assigner's successors or assigny, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND mid Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignce, and said Assignet's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Table & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

 $\gamma_{1} \star$ Ma EXECUTED, this dev of 2004

WITNESSES:

Address:

-46325

ASSIGNOR:

Signature

Am Geelen

Signature: Neme Roiner MANTHEY

Signature: Harbon wome Name Ritterne 46348 Rog

Fitch, Even, Tabia & Plannery 1801 K Street, Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201

.

• • •

EXECUTED, this Z 8 day of	Mai	, 2004.	
witnesses:	ASSIGNOR:	0 1.1.	R:1 .
Signature: company (1113)	Signature:	Rudolf	10 mm
Names Altres Nicking	Name:R	dolf ROSSING	· /
Address: Am Sector from 4 D-46325 Forber			

Signature:	What Feline	
	Huebert Schwaire	
Address:	Ritterdrage 26	
16348 Ronsfeld		

RECORDED: 06/07/2004